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NOTICE TO ALL COUNSEL

Please review the entire calendar, as you may have more than one case
scheduled for oral argument. Please check the calendar carefully for the starting
time for your day and division.

Court will be held in the Warren E. Burger Federal Building & U.S.
Courthouse at 316 N. Robert Street, St. Paul, Minnesota. Counsel presenting oral
argument should report to the Clerk’s Office, Room 500, 30 minutes before Court
convenes.

Counsel may not waive oral argument without prior leave of court. Absent
leave of court, only one attorney is permitted to present the argument for a party.
However, if the parties on a side are separately represented and have filed separate
briefs, each party on that side is permitted to argue; in such a case, counsel must
confer and decide how they will split the time shown on the calendar. Questions
should be addressed to the Clerk of Court.

Counsel are required to file an “Argument Response/Appearance” form
with the Clerk’s Office identifying the party or parties they will be representing at
oral argument. If an “ Appearance” form has not already been filed, the “ Argument
Response/Appearance” form serves as your notice of appearance in the case.
Every attorney who presents oral argument must be admitted to the Eighth Circuit
Bar unless the attorney has been appointed to represent a party proceeding in
forma pauperis or represents the United States.

The time allotted for each side’s argument is noted to the right of the case.
Cases designated as NO ARG will be submitted to the Court on the briefs and
record without oral argument, and counsel are not required to appear for cases
designated NO ARG.

Michael E. Gans
Clerk of Court

www.cas.uscourts.gov




DIVISION I
Courtroom 5A
5th Floor

MONDAY, MAY 14, 2018

BEFORE JUDGES BENTON, KELLY, STRAS

17-2471NE
17-26225D
17-1127NI1

17-3034ND

17-2283SD

17-2235N1

United States v. John Moniz
United States v. Richard Steele
United States v. Deiago Davis
United States v. Leland Schneider

United States v. Adjoni Archambault,
etc.

United States v. Robert Hertz

TUESDAY, MAY 15, 2018, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES BENTON, KELLY, STRAS

17-1727NI1

17-1584

17-2951S1
17-1450
17-2198

17-2932S1
17-2134

Thomas Saxton, et al. v. Federal Housing
Finance Agency, etc,, et al.

Yesenia Payeras v. Jefferson B. Sessions, 111,
etc.

United States v. Paris Hollingshed

Tschiggfrie Properties, Ltd. v. National
Labor Relations Board
Tschiggfrie Properties, Ltd. v. National
Labor Relations Board

United States v. John Abbott, etc.

Martin Azarian, etc. v. Commissioner of
Internal Revenue

NO ARG
NO ARG
NO ARG
NO ARG

NO ARG
NO ARG

20

15
15

15
10

15



DIVISION 1
Courtroom 5A
5th Floor

WEDNESDAY, MAY 16, 2018, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES BENTON, KELLY, STRAS

17-2216MN United States v. Malcolm Roy Evans 20
17-1257S1 Qwest Corporation, etc., et al. v.

City of Des Moines, lowa 15
17-3236MN United States v. Quentin Perry 15
17-1408MN Zach Hillesheim v. Myron's Cards

and Gifts, Inc. 10
17-3020SD United States v. Darrell Janis 15
16-3050MN Adetokunbo Adejumo v. United States 15

THURSDAY, MAY 17, 2018, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES WOLLMAN, BENTON, STRAS

17-2324NI1 United States v. Scott Haren
17-2371NI United States v. Jennifer Chastain 20
17-1910NI Santos Rosales-Martinez v. Nick Ludwick,

etc. 15
17-2988NI United States v. Aldo Lopez Martinez 10
17-1399NE BNSF Railway Company, etc. v. Seats,

Incorporated, etc. 20
17-2763NI United States v. Tywone Matthews, etc. 15

17-2762NI United States v. Antwain Spratt, etc. NO ARG



BEFORE JUDGES WOLLMAN, BENTON, STRAS

17-2537NI1
17-2445N1
17-22865D
17-2443NI1
17-2620SI

17-2356N1

DIVISION I
Courtroom 5A
5th Floor

FRIDAY, MAY 18, 2018

United States v. Brian Brown

United States v. Wesley Schmelzer

United States v. Timothy West, etc.

United States v. Thomas Schaller
United States v. Jason Smith

United States v. James Collins

NO ARG
NO ARG
NO ARG
NO ARG
NO ARG
NO ARG



DIVISION II
Courtroom 5B
5th Floor

MONDAY, MAY 14, 2018

BEFORE JUDGES SHEPHERD, MELLOY, GRASZ

17-2626S1

17-2460SI
17-2660SI

17-2350MN
17-2414NI1
17-2550MN
17-2716SI

United States v. Devonte Holston

United States v. Jacinto Loza Gil
United States v. Jose Cano Basurto

United States v. David Lee Needom
United States v. Chrishawn Stuckey
United States v. Myron Lee Jones, Jr.

United States v. Bernard Boston

TUESDAY, MAY 15, 2018, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES SHEPHERD, MELLOY, GRASZ

17-2296

17-2342

17-2344
17-2685

17-2141MN
17-1374MN

17-2530MN
17-1744MN

17-2074MN

Citizens Telecommunications Company of
Minnesota, LLC, et al. v. Federal
Communications Commission, et al.

Ad Hoc Telecommunications Users
Committee, et al. v. Federal
Communications Commission, et al.
CenturyLink, Incorporated, et al. v. Federal
Communications Commission, et al.
Access Point, Inc., et al. v. Federal
Communications Commission, et al.

Troy Scheffler v. Gurstel Chargo, P.A.

Roger Durand, et al. v. Fairview Health
Services, et al.

United States v. John Edward Schostag

Louis J. Peterson, D.C,, etc., et al. v.
UnitedHealth Group Inc., et al.

Catrina Johnson v. City of Minneapolis,
etc., et al.

NO ARG

NO ARG
NO ARG
NO ARG
NO ARG
NO ARG

20
15

15
10

15

15



WEDNESDAY, MAY 16, 2018, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

DIVISION II
Courtroom 5B
5th Floor

BEFORE JUDGES SHEPHERD, MELLOY, GRASZ

17-1688NI
17-1904SD

17-2929NI
17-1925S1

16-4483MN

17-2673NI

United States v. Gervais (Ken) Ngombwa

First State Bank of Roscoe, et al. v.
Brad Allen Stabler, et al.

United States v. Jeremy Terrell

Jetfery Oppedahl, et al. v. Mobile Drill
International, Inc., etc.

Bruce Munro, et al. v. Lucy Activewear,
Inc., et al.

United States v. Mark Steffes

THURSDAY, MAY 17, 2018, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES SHEPHERD, KELLY, GRASZ

17-2412MN

17-1400

17-1931MN

17-1932MN

17-1653

17-1250MN
17-1799

Qwest Communications Company, LLC,
etc. v. Free Conferencing Corp., etc.

Christine Chernosky v.
Jefferson B. Sessions, 111, etc.

Jessica Parm, etc. v. Bluestem Brands, Inc.
Sara Arce, et al. v. Bluestem Brands, Inc.

Bryan Alexander Gomez-Rivera v.
Jetferson B. Sessions, 111, etc.

R.J. Zayed, etc. v. Associated Bank, N.A.

Damaris Pineda Pineda, et al. v.
Jefferson B. Sessions, 111, etc.

20

15
15

20

10
15

20

15

15

15
15

15



DIVISION 11
Courtroom 5B
5th Floor

FRIDAY, MAY 18, 2018

BEFORE JUDGES SHEPHERD, KELLY, GRASZ

17-1962MN
17-26355D
17-1680MN
17-2403SD
17-2389MN
17-2331SD

United States v. Kevin Green

United States v. Alvino Lorenzo Angel, Jr.

United States v. Michael John Walker
United States v. Michael Ghost
United States v. Randy Scott Miland

United States v. Jesse James DeMarrias

NO ARG
NO ARG
NO ARG
NO ARG
NO ARG
NO ARG



